Allegion
Connect
Technical Manual
This manual covers the Allegion Connect products in multiple brands.
See the table of contents to locate the desired brand information.
ii  •  Allegion Connect  • Technical Manual  Allegion Connect  •  Technical Manual  •  2
Contents
3 Von Duprin Products

OUTSIDE OF FRAME
6”6” to 192”
* 5/8” Wiring hole may need to be enlarged slightly to fit connector through door surface.
** When installing EL devices or Chexit devices with EL solenoid, a PS914 power supply must be used with specific wire gauge and distance requirements for
the two solenoid wires between frame and power supply. Refer to PS914 power supply installation instructions for more information.
Wiring Harnesses
3
Wiring Harnesses
Variable Length Harness
with connectors on both ends
PART
NUMBER
TOTAL
LENGTH
CON-6 6
CON-12 12
CON-26 26
CON-32 32
CON-38 38
CON-44 44
CON-50 50
CON-192 192
6” Harness
6” with connectors on one end only (for connection to power supply)
PART
NUMBER
TOTAL
LENGTH
CON-6W 6
6”
Variable Length Harness
with connectors on one end / crimped pins on other end
PART
NUMBER
TOTAL
LENGTH
CON-6P 6
CON-12P 12
CON-26P 26
CON-32P 32
CON-38P 38
CON-44P 44
CON-50P 50
CON-192P 192
For use in tight fit applications such as routing through conduit.
8 Pin
Back of Connectors
8 White